
Saint John's Univ. (9-7, 5-2 MIAC) -vs- Carleton College (9-8, 5-2 MIAC)
01/17/26 at West Gymnasium, Northfield, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Saint John's Univ. 70

Carleton College 51

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3 p.m.
Attendance: 362
Site: West Gymnasium, Northfield, Minn.
Referees: Darren Sheldon, Stacy Jameson,Travis Gardner

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 27 43 70
Carleton College 29 22 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Peyton Podany * 25 6-13 5-8 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 0 17
12 Liam Farniok * 23 5-9 5-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 4 0 0 15
14 Henry Tschetter * 20 2-3 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
13 Vincent Hillesheim * 25 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 0 4
00 Baiden Bean * 26 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 3 2 2 0
02 Justin Johnson 21 3-8 3-7 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
24 Jamison Lien 17 4-4 0-0 1-1 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 1 9
03 Charlie Theis 15 3-6 2-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 1 8
11 Thomas Menk 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Hudson Hochstedler 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
23 Noah George 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Tommy Auge 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Evan Weichert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Parker Wellmann 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
04 Eli Hoelz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-54 16-31 4-10 8-26 34 13 20 13 2 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24   41.67% 6-12   50.00% 1-5   20.00%
Second Half 15-30   50.00% 10-19   52.63% 3-5   60.00%
Total 25-54   46.3% 16-31   51.6% 4-10   40.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
04:16

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Sam Koelling * 27 5-8 0-2 0-0 1-8 9 0 4 0 1 2 10
21 Josh Engelberg * 29 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 9
35 Patrick Smith * 17 4-6 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 1 0 8
02 Tobias Averill * 29 2-5 1-4 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 2 1 1 7
05 Matt Drake * 29 0-11 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0
20 Omar Kaba 11 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 5
04 George Norsman 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
25 Will Breall 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Tysen Hayes 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
31 James Russ 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Andrew Weber 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
23 Marcel Pierre-Louis 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Josh Xiang 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Patrick Shobe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-54 2-12 5-9 6-24 30 13 9 12 3 6 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83% 2-5   40.00% 1-1   100.00%
Second Half 9-25   36.00% 0-7   0.00% 4-8   50.00%



Total 22-54   40.7% 2-12   16.7% 5-9   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 6 1st-16:31



1st Half Box Score
Saint John's Univ. 27

Carleton College 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Peyton Podany 16 4-10 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 12
12 Liam Farniok 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
14 Henry Tschetter 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Vincent Hillesheim 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Baiden Bean 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 0
2 Justin Johnson 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Jamison Lien 12 3-3 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 7
3 Charlie Theis 12 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 8
11 Thomas Menk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hudson Hochstedler 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Noah George 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tommy Auge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Evan Weichert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Parker Wellmann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Eli Hoelz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 6-12 1-5 1-13 14 6 6 7 0 1 27
41.7% 50.0% 20.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Sam Koelling 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 3 0 0 2 2
21 Josh Engelberg 16 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 9
35 Patrick Smith 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4
2 Tobias Averill 16 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
5 Matt Drake 16 0-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Omar Kaba 7 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
4 George Norsman 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Will Breall 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Tysen Hayes 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 James Russ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrew Weber 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Marcel Pierre-Louis 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Josh Xiang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Patrick Shobe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 2-5 1-1 2-14 16 6 6 4 1 4 29
44.8% 40.0% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Saint John's Univ. 43

Carleton College 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Peyton Podany 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
12 Liam Farniok 16 5-9 5-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 15
14 Henry Tschetter 13 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
13 Vincent Hillesheim 16 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 4
0 Baiden Bean 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 2 1 0
2 Justin Johnson 10 3-7 3-6 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 9
24 Jamison Lien 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Charlie Theis 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
11 Thomas Menk 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Hudson Hochstedler 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
23 Noah George 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tommy Auge 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Evan Weichert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Parker Wellmann 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Eli Hoelz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 10-19 3-5 7-13 20 7 14 6 2 3 43
50.0% 52.6% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Sam Koelling 13 4-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 8
21 Josh Engelberg 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Patrick Smith 9 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
2 Tobias Averill 13 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
5 Matt Drake 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
20 Omar Kaba 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 George Norsman 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Will Breall 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Tysen Hayes 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 James Russ 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Andrew Weber 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
23 Marcel Pierre-Louis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Josh Xiang 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Patrick Shobe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 0-7 4-8 4-10 14 7 3 8 2 2 22
36.0% 0.0% 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint John's Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton College
MISS JUMPER by BEAN,BAIDEN 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KOELLING,SAM
19:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ENGELBERG,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AVERILL,TOBIAS
TURNOVER  by BEAN,BAIDEN 18:57

18:49 TURNOVER  by AVERILL,TOBIAS
STEAL  by BEAN,BAIDEN 18:49
MISS 3PTR by PODANY,PEYTON 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KOELLING,SAM
18:31 MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT --
TURNOVER  by FARNIOK,LIAM 18:20

18:20 STEAL  by KOELLING,SAM
FOUL  by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 18:06

18:00 MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by PODANY,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by FARNIOK,LIAM 17:45

17:45 STEAL  by KOELLING,SAM
17:37 MISS JUMPER by ENGELBERG,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TSCHETTER,HENRY --
MISS JUMPER by PODANY,PEYTON 17:28

-- REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,TOBIAS
17:11 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by AVERILL,TOBIAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DRAKE,MATT
TURNOVER  by BEAN,BAIDEN 16:48

16:48 STEAL  by ENGELBERG,JOSH
16:31 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,PATRICK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PODANY,PEYTON 16:04 3-6 H 3
15:49 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by AVERILL,TOBIAS

-- ASSIST  by KOELLING,SAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 15:35
SUB IN by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON 15:35
SUB IN by THEIS,CHARLIE 15:35
SUB OUT by PODANY,PEYTON 15:35
SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,HENRY 15:35
SUB OUT by FARNIOK,LIAM 15:35

15:35 SUB IN by KABA,OMAR
15:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,PATRICK

TURNOVER  by THEIS,CHARLIE 15:28
15:11 MISS LAYUP by DRAKE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LIEN,JAMISON 15:10
SUB OUT by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 15:10
GOOD LAYUP by THEIS,CHARLIE(in the paint) 14:58 5-9 H 4

14:23 MISS 3PTR by AVERILL,TOBIAS
REBOUND DEF by LIEN,JAMISON --
MISS 3PTR by THEIS,CHARLIE 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,MATT
FOUL  by BEAN,BAIDEN 14:03

13:56 MISS LAYUP by DRAKE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BEAN,BAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KOELLING,SAM
13:29 MISS LAYUP by DRAKE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BEAN,BAIDEN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 13:03

13:03 STEAL  by KABA,OMAR
12:55 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KABA,OMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by KOELLING,SAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:55
SUB IN by PODANY,PEYTON 12:55
SUB OUT by BEAN,BAIDEN 12:55

12:55 SUB IN by WEBER,ANDREW
12:55 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,MARCEL
12:55 SUB IN by BREALL,WILL
12:55 SUB IN by HAYES,TYSEN
12:55 SUB IN by NORSMAN,GEORGE
12:55 SUB OUT by DRAKE,MATT
12:55 SUB OUT by KABA,OMAR
12:55 SUB OUT by ENGELBERG,JOSH
12:55 SUB OUT by AVERILL,TOBIAS
12:55 SUB OUT by KOELLING,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by PODANY,PEYTON 12:39 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN --

12:14 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BREALL,WILL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by THEIS,CHARLIE 11:50 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON --

11:21 MISS 3PTR by BREALL,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE-LOUIS,MARCEL

11:16 MISS  by PIERRE-LOUIS,MARCEL
REBOUND DEF by LIEN,JAMISON --
GOOD LAYUP by LIEN,JAMISON(in the paint) 11:04 13-13
ASSIST  by PODANY,PEYTON --

11:04 FOUL  by BREALL,WILL
GOOD FT by LIEN,JAMISON 11:04 14-13 V 1
SUB IN by GEORGE,NOAH 11:04
SUB OUT by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON 11:04

10:36 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,MARCEL
REBOUND DEF by THEIS,CHARLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by THEIS,CHARLIE 10:20 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by PODANY,PEYTON --

10:01 17-15 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NORSMAN,GEORGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,TYSEN

MISS JUMPER by PODANY,PEYTON 09:32
REBOUND OFF by LIEN,JAMISON --
GOOD LAYUP by LIEN,JAMISON(in the paint) 09:27 19-15 V 4

09:05 MISS LAYUP by BREALL,WILL
REBOUND DEF by LIEN,JAMISON --
MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,NOAH 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BREALL,WILL
FOUL  by THEIS,CHARLIE 08:30
SUB IN by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON 08:30
SUB IN by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 08:30
SUB IN by BEAN,BAIDEN 08:30
SUB OUT by LIEN,JAMISON 08:30
SUB OUT by PODANY,PEYTON 08:30
SUB OUT by GEORGE,NOAH 08:30

08:30 SUB IN by AVERILL,TOBIAS
08:30 SUB IN by SMITH,PATRICK
08:30 SUB IN by DRAKE,MATT
08:30 SUB IN by ENGELBERG,JOSH
08:30 SUB IN by KOELLING,SAM
08:30 SUB OUT by WEBER,ANDREW
08:30 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,MARCEL
08:30 SUB OUT by BREALL,WILL
08:30 SUB OUT by HAYES,TYSEN
08:30 SUB OUT by NORSMAN,GEORGE
08:08 19-17 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,PATRICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by KOELLING,SAM



07:30 MISS LAYUP by DRAKE,MATT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:30 FOUL  by SMITH,PATRICK
SUB IN by TSCHETTER,HENRY 07:30
SUB IN by PODANY,PEYTON 07:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 07:30
SUB OUT by THEIS,CHARLIE 07:30

07:06 FOUL  by DRAKE,MATT
MISS FT by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 07:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,MATT
06:49 MISS 3PTR by AVERILL,TOBIAS

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,PATRICK
06:42 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by TSCHETTER,HENRY --
MISS LAYUP by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON 06:16

06:16 BLOCK  by SMITH,PATRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,TOBIAS

06:12 TURNOVER  by AVERILL,TOBIAS
05:57 FOUL  by SMITH,PATRICK

MISS FT by TSCHETTER,HENRY 05:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TSCHETTER,HENRY 05:57

05:57 SUB IN by KABA,OMAR
05:57 SUB OUT by SMITH,PATRICK

-- REBOUND DEF by KOELLING,SAM
05:28 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by ENGELBERG,JOSH(in the paint)
05:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by THEIS,CHARLIE 05:26
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 05:26
SUB IN by LIEN,JAMISON 05:26
SUB OUT by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON 05:26
SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,HENRY 05:26
SUB OUT by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 05:26
MISS LAYUP by PODANY,PEYTON 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,MATT
04:58 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ENGELBERG,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by KOELLING,SAM
TURNOVER  by BEAN,BAIDEN 04:33

04:09 19-24 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ENGELBERG,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by PODANY,PEYTON 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KABA,OMAR
03:39 MISS  by DRAKE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by THEIS,CHARLIE --
MISS JUMPER by BEAN,BAIDEN 03:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:26 FOUL  by ENGELBERG,JOSH
SUB IN by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON 03:26
SUB OUT by BEAN,BAIDEN 03:26
MISS LAYUP by THEIS,CHARLIE 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KOELLING,SAM
02:51 MISS LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM

REBOUND DEF by LIEN,JAMISON --
MISS 3PTR by PODANY,PEYTON 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KOELLING,SAM
FOUL  by LIEN,JAMISON 02:14
SUB IN by FARNIOK,LIAM 02:14
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 02:14

02:13 FOUL  by KABA,OMAR
02:13 TURNOVER  by KABA,OMAR
02:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



GOOD 3PTR by PODANY,PEYTON 01:51 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by FARNIOK,LIAM --

01:25 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KABA,OMAR(in the paint)
FOUL  by THEIS,CHARLIE 01:25

01:25 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by KABA,OMAR
SUB IN by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 01:25
SUB OUT by THEIS,CHARLIE 01:25

01:25 SUB IN by SMITH,PATRICK
01:25 SUB IN by WEBER,ANDREW
01:25 SUB OUT by KABA,OMAR
01:25 SUB OUT by KOELLING,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by LIEN,JAMISON(in the paint) 01:07 24-27 H 3
00:51 TURNOVER  by ENGELBERG,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by PODANY,PEYTON 00:33 27-27
ASSIST  by FARNIOK,LIAM --
FOUL  by PODANY,PEYTON 00:05
SUB IN by TSCHETTER,HENRY 00:05
SUB OUT by PODANY,PEYTON 00:05

00:05 SUB IN by KOELLING,SAM
00:05 SUB OUT by WEBER,ANDREW
00:02 27-29 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint John's Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton College
19:51 27-31 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,PATRICK
19:29 FOUL  by AVERILL,TOBIAS

MISS LAYUP by TSCHETTER,HENRY 19:21
19:21 BLOCK  by KOELLING,SAM

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PATRICK
19:17 TURNOVER  by DRAKE,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by PODANY,PEYTON 19:06 30-31 H 1
ASSIST  by FARNIOK,LIAM --

18:42 MISS LAYUP by DRAKE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by PODANY,PEYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by TSCHETTER,HENRY(in the paint) 18:28 32-31 V 1
ASSIST  by FARNIOK,LIAM --

18:22 TURNOVER  by ENGELBERG,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by PODANY,PEYTON 17:59
REBOUND OFF by TSCHETTER,HENRY --
MISS 3PTR by FARNIOK,LIAM 17:53
REBOUND OFF by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT --
GOOD 3PTR by FARNIOK,LIAM 17:37 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by BEAN,BAIDEN --

17:25 MISS LAYUP by DRAKE,MATT
BLOCK  by BEAN,BAIDEN 17:25
REBOUND DEF by PODANY,PEYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by TSCHETTER,HENRY(in the paint) 17:06 37-31 V 6

17:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:48 TURNOVER  by SMITH,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by PODANY,PEYTON(in the paint) 16:21 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT --

16:05 MISS LAYUP by DRAKE,MATT
BLOCK  by BEAN,BAIDEN 16:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:01 MISS LAYUP by ENGELBERG,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by FARNIOK,LIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FARNIOK,LIAM 15:46 42-31 V 11
ASSIST  by BEAN,BAIDEN --
FOUL  by BEAN,BAIDEN 15:30



15:30 SUB IN by KABA,OMAR
15:30 SUB OUT by SMITH,PATRICK
15:18 MISS 3PTR by KOELLING,SAM

REBOUND DEF by FARNIOK,LIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FARNIOK,LIAM 15:02 45-31 V 14
ASSIST  by BEAN,BAIDEN --

14:44 MISS 3PTR by ENGELBERG,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT --
MISS 3PTR by FARNIOK,LIAM 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,TOBIAS
14:05 MISS 3PTR by AVERILL,TOBIAS

REBOUND DEF by FARNIOK,LIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FARNIOK,LIAM 13:55 48-31 V 17
ASSIST  by PODANY,PEYTON --

13:40 TURNOVER  by DRAKE,MATT
STEAL  by BEAN,BAIDEN 13:40

13:40 FOUL  by DRAKE,MATT
13:40 SUB IN by HAYES,TYSEN
13:40 SUB IN by BREALL,WILL
13:40 SUB IN by NORSMAN,GEORGE
13:40 SUB IN by WEBER,ANDREW
13:40 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,MARCEL
13:40 SUB OUT by DRAKE,MATT
13:40 SUB OUT by KABA,OMAR
13:40 SUB OUT by ENGELBERG,JOSH
13:40 SUB OUT by AVERILL,TOBIAS
13:40 SUB OUT by KOELLING,SAM

MISS 3PTR by FARNIOK,LIAM 13:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:57 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TYSEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BREALL,WILL

12:53 48-33 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BREALL,WILL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TSCHETTER,HENRY 12:31

12:31 STEAL  by WEBER,ANDREW
12:24 48-35 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,TYSEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEBER,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by BEAN,BAIDEN 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,ANDREW
FOUL  by FARNIOK,LIAM 11:58
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:58
SUB IN by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON 11:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 11:58
SUB IN by THEIS,CHARLIE 11:58
SUB OUT by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 11:58
SUB OUT by PODANY,PEYTON 11:58
SUB OUT by BEAN,BAIDEN 11:58
FOUL  by TSCHETTER,HENRY 11:52

11:52 48-36 V 12 GOOD FT by NORSMAN,GEORGE
11:52 48-37 V 11 GOOD FT by NORSMAN,GEORGE

GOOD 3PTR by FARNIOK,LIAM 11:31 51-37 V 14
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN --

11:10 TURNOVER  by BREALL,WILL
STEAL  by THEIS,CHARLIE 11:10
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 10:54
REBOUND OFF by THEIS,CHARLIE --
MISS LAYUP by THEIS,CHARLIE 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by NORSMAN,GEORGE
10:36 MISS LAYUP by NORSMAN,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by THEIS,CHARLIE --
10:25 FOUL  by WEBER,ANDREW

SUB IN by LIEN,JAMISON 10:25
SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,HENRY 10:25



10:25 SUB IN by SMITH,PATRICK
10:25 SUB IN by ENGELBERG,JOSH
10:25 SUB IN by DRAKE,MATT
10:25 SUB IN by KOELLING,SAM
10:25 SUB IN by AVERILL,TOBIAS
10:25 SUB OUT by HAYES,TYSEN
10:25 SUB OUT by BREALL,WILL
10:25 SUB OUT by NORSMAN,GEORGE
10:25 SUB OUT by WEBER,ANDREW
10:25 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,MARCEL

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 10:08
REBOUND OFF by THEIS,CHARLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 10:04 54-37 V 17
ASSIST  by THEIS,CHARLIE --

09:56 MISS 3PTR by DRAKE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 09:40 57-37 V 20
ASSIST  by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON --
FOUL  by THEIS,CHARLIE 09:20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:20

09:20 MISS FT by SMITH,PATRICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:20 MISS FT by SMITH,PATRICK
SUB IN by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 09:20
SUB IN by PODANY,PEYTON 09:20
SUB OUT by THEIS,CHARLIE 09:20
SUB OUT by FARNIOK,LIAM 09:20
REBOUND DEF by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT --
MISS LAYUP by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON 09:02

09:02 BLOCK  by AVERILL,TOBIAS
REBOUND OFF by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON --
GOOD LAYUP by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT(in the paint) 08:56 59-37 V 22
ASSIST  by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON --

08:50 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,PATRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,PATRICK

08:46 59-39 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,PATRICK(in the paint)
08:27 FOUL  by DRAKE,MATT

GOOD FT by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 08:27 60-39 V 21
GOOD FT by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 08:27 61-39 V 22

08:27 SUB IN by KABA,OMAR
08:27 SUB OUT by SMITH,PATRICK
08:07 61-41 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PODANY,PEYTON 07:54
07:54 STEAL  by AVERILL,TOBIAS

FOUL  by PODANY,PEYTON 07:51
07:51 MISS FT by AVERILL,TOBIAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:51 61-42 V 19 GOOD FT by AVERILL,TOBIAS(fastbreak)

SUB IN by BEAN,BAIDEN 07:51
SUB OUT by PODANY,PEYTON 07:51
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 07:35 64-42 V 22
ASSIST  by BEAN,BAIDEN --
FOUL  by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 07:09

07:09 MISS FT by AVERILL,TOBIAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:09 64-43 V 21 GOOD FT by AVERILL,TOBIAS
SUB IN by FARNIOK,LIAM 07:09
SUB OUT by HOCHSTEDLER,HUDSON 07:09
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KOELLING,SAM
06:34 TURNOVER  by KABA,OMAR

STEAL  by LIEN,JAMISON 06:34



MISS LAYUP by BEAN,BAIDEN 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by KABA,OMAR

06:20 MISS 3PTR by KOELLING,SAM
REBOUND DEF by LIEN,JAMISON --
FOUL  by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 06:04
TURNOVER  by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by BREALL,WILL
06:04 SUB IN by HAYES,TYSEN
06:04 SUB IN by NORSMAN,GEORGE
06:04 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,MARCEL
06:04 SUB IN by WEBER,ANDREW
06:04 SUB OUT by KABA,OMAR
06:04 SUB OUT by ENGELBERG,JOSH
06:04 SUB OUT by DRAKE,MATT
06:04 SUB OUT by KOELLING,SAM
06:04 SUB OUT by AVERILL,TOBIAS
05:42 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,TYSEN

REBOUND DEF by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT --
GOOD LAYUP by LIEN,JAMISON(in the paint) 05:26 66-43 V 23
ASSIST  by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT --

05:21 TURNOVER  by WEBER,ANDREW
SUB IN by TSCHETTER,HENRY 05:21
SUB OUT by LIEN,JAMISON 05:21
MISS 3PTR by FARNIOK,LIAM 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,ANDREW
04:57 TURNOVER  by NORSMAN,GEORGE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 04:34
REBOUND OFF by TSCHETTER,HENRY --

04:20 FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,MARCEL
04:16 FOUL  by HAYES,TYSEN

GOOD FT by TSCHETTER,HENRY 04:16 67-43 V 24
MISS FT by TSCHETTER,HENRY 04:16

04:16 SUB IN by AVERILL,TOBIAS
04:16 SUB IN by KOELLING,SAM
04:16 SUB IN by DRAKE,MATT
04:16 SUB IN by ENGELBERG,JOSH
04:16 SUB IN by SMITH,PATRICK
04:16 SUB OUT by BREALL,WILL
04:16 SUB OUT by HAYES,TYSEN
04:16 SUB OUT by NORSMAN,GEORGE
04:16 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,MARCEL
04:16 SUB OUT by WEBER,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PATRICK
03:58 MISS LAYUP by ENGELBERG,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by BEAN,BAIDEN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 03:53

03:41 MISS 3PTR by ENGELBERG,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by KOELLING,SAM

03:37 67-45 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FARNIOK,LIAM 03:28
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:28

03:12 67-47 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by KOELLING,SAM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 02:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FARNIOK,LIAM 02:22

02:04 67-49 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PATRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KOELLING,SAM

01:40 FOUL  by ENGELBERG,JOSH
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 01:40
SUB IN by MENK,THOMAS 01:40
SUB IN by AUGE,TOMMY 01:40
SUB IN by WELLMANN,PARKER 01:40



SUB IN by WEICHERT,EVAN 01:40
SUB OUT by FARNIOK,LIAM 01:40
SUB OUT by HILLESHEIM,VINCENT 01:40
SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,HENRY 01:40
SUB OUT by BEAN,BAIDEN 01:40

01:40 SUB IN by SHOBE,PATRICK
01:40 SUB IN by RUSS,JAMES
01:40 SUB IN by WEBER,ANDREW
01:40 SUB IN by XIANG,JOSH
01:40 SUB IN by NORSMAN,GEORGE
01:40 SUB OUT by AVERILL,TOBIAS
01:40 SUB OUT by KOELLING,SAM
01:40 SUB OUT by DRAKE,MATT
01:40 SUB OUT by ENGELBERG,JOSH
01:40 SUB OUT by SMITH,PATRICK

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSS,JAMES
01:28 MISS LAYUP by XIANG,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by WELLMANN,PARKER --
SUB IN by HOELZ,ELI 01:26
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 01:26
GOOD 3PTR by MENK,THOMAS 00:52 70-49 V 21
ASSIST  by WELLMANN,PARKER --

00:27 70-51 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by RUSS,JAMES(in the paint)


